BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

MERLE C. CHAMBERS,

V.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number**: 41864

Name: Stephanie M. Tuthill, Esq.

Holme Roberts & Owen LLP

Address: 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100

Denver, CO 80203

Phone Number: (303) 861-7000

Attorney Reg. #: 15276

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

THIS MATTER was not scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals. On January 28, 2004, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: 2075-07-4-08-003

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

41864.04.doc 1

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 30th day of January, 2004.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Varan E. Uart

Jura a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

January 29, 2004

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Penny S. Lowenthal

SEAL SESSMENT RE

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 Petitioner: **MERLE C. CHAMBERS** v. Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF **EQUALIZATION.** Docket Number: 41864 HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP Schedule No.: 2075-07-4-08-003 Stephanie M. Tuthill, #15276 1700 Lincoln Street, Suite 4100 Denver, Colorado 80203-4541 Telephone: 303-861-7000 Facsimile: 303-866-0200 Attorney for Merle C. Chambers PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL

Petitioner, through her attorneys, Holme Roberts & Owen LLP, hereby respectfully withdraws its petition and appeal in this matter. This matter is not currently set for hearing before this Board.

Respectfully submitted this 28th day of January, 2004.

HOLME ROBERTS & OWEN LLP

Stephanie M. Tuthill, #15276

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this 28th day of January, 2004 a true and correct copy of the foregoing **PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL** was served via United States Mail, first class and postage prepaid, upon the following:

Arapahoe County Board of Equalization 5334 South Prince Street Littleton, CO 80166

Deborah Morten